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Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.70(a), Sonos respectfully requests an oral hearing, 

on the instituted grounds of unpatentability and all other issues presented in the 

pleadings (including, but not limited to, Implicit’s swear-behind defense and the 

motions to exclude).  The Board has already scheduled an oral hearing for this 

proceeding for June 17, 2019.  Paper 7, at 8.  

Sonos has also requested an oral hearing in the co-pending, related proceeding 

IPR2018-00766 (U.S. Pat. No. 7,391,791).  Given the overlap in issues between both 

proceedings, Sonos proposes that the parties each be allotted 30 minutes for each 

patent (i.e., 60 minutes total per side in a combined hearing).   

To accommodate lead counsel, back-up counsel, and other anticipated 

attendees, Sonos respectfully requests six spaces to be reserved at the oral hearing.   

Date:  May 20, 2019 

 

 

/Cole B. Richter/    
Rory P. Shea (USPTO Reg. No. 60,529) 
Cole B. Richter (USPTO Reg. No. 65,398) 
George I. Lee (USPTO Reg. No. 39,269) 
Michael P. Boyea (USPTO Reg. No. 70,248) 
 
LEE SULLIVAN SHEA & SMITH LLP 
656 West Randolph Street, Floor 5W 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
Tel: (312) 754-9602 
Fax: (312) 754-9603 
shea@ls3ip.com 
richter@ls3ip.com 
lee@ls3ip.com 
boyea@ls3ip.com 
 
Attorneys for Petitioner Sonos, Inc. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In accordance with 37 CFR §42.6(e)(4), I hereby certify that on May 20, 

2019, a true copy of the accompanying REQUEST, was served via electronic mail 

to the following counsel at the addresses designated for service by Patent Owner: 

William E. Davis, III 
THE DAVIS FIRM, PC  

213 N. Fredonia Street, Suite 230  
Longview, Texas 75601  
bdavis@davisfirm.com 

Lead Counsel  
 

Christian Hurt 
THE DAVIS FIRM, PC  

213 N. Fredonia Street, Suite 230  
Longview, Texas 75601  
churt@bdavisfirm.com  

sue@davisfirm.com 
Back-Up Counsel 

 
 
 

Date: May 20, 2019 

 

 

/Cole B. Richter/    
Cole B. Richter (USPTO Reg. No. 65,398) 
LEE SULLIVAN SHEA & SMITH LLP 
656 West Randolph Street, Floor 5W 
Chicago, Illinois 60661 
Tel: (312) 754-9602 
Fax: (312) 754-9603 
richter@ls3ip.com 
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